CH \$465.00 279708

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truist Bank f/k/a Suntrust Bank		04/27/2021	Chartered Bank: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cynergy Data, LLC
Street Address:	2001 Westside Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 155
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Pipeline Cynergy Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	2001 Westside Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 155
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Priority Payment Systems LLC
Street Address:	2001 Westside Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 155
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30004
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2797089	CYNERGY DATA
Registration Number:	2966052	
Registration Number:	3038842	VIMAS
Registration Number:	3516054	CYNERGY
	•	IRADEMARK

900613004 REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0854

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3625346	LUCY
Registration Number:	3585497	LET US CONNECT YOU
Registration Number:	3629546	LUCY GATEWAY
Registration Number:	3693782	CYNERGY HUB
Registration Number:	3588181	CYNERGY PROSPERITY PLUS
Registration Number:	4289613	VIMAS
Registration Number:	4289624	VIMAS CONTROL KNOWLEDGE SUCCESS
Registration Number:	4413167	CYRIS RISK
Registration Number:	4656823	VWALAA!
Registration Number:	4728406	CYNERGY DATA
Registration Number:	4728405	
Registration Number:	4591233	PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3704841	PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	5318190	CPX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058270-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (058270-0006)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Priority - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Priority - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Priority - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Priority - Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

April 27, 2021

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated January 3, 2017, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2017 at Reel 5956, Frame 0881 and Reel 5957, Frame 0227 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Cynergy Data, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Pipeline Cynergy Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Priority Payment Systems LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (each, individually, a "Releasee", and, collectively, "Releasees"), granted to Truist Bank f/k/a Suntrust Bank (the "Releasor"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasees in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasees have requested, and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Trademarks.
- 3. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to Releasees any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which a Releasee (or Releasee's agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this release and Releasee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

DOC ID - 36116708.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

TRUIST BANK

Ti Oh By: Timothy M. O'Leary
Its: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Reel 5956, Frame 0881

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYNERGY DATA	2797089	December 23, 2003
CYNERGY DATA, LLC		2966052	July 12, 2005
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	VIMAS	3038842	January 10, 2006
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYNERGY	3516054	October 14, 2008
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	LUCY	3625346	May 26, 2009
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	LET US CONNECT YOU	3585497	March 10, 2009
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	LUCY GATEWAY	3629546	June 2, 2009
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYNERGY HUB	3693782	October 6, 2009
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYNERGY PROSPERITY PLUS	3588181	March 10, 2009
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	vimas VIMAS	4289613	February 12, 2013
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	VIMAS CONTROL KNOWLEDGE SUCCESS	4289624	February 12, 2013
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	CYRIS RISK 4413167		October 8, 2013
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	VWALAA!	4656823	December 16, 2014
CYNERGY DATA, LLC	cynergydata cynergydata	4728406	April 28, 2015
CYNERGY DATA, LLC		4728405	April 28, 2015

Reel 5957, Frame 0227

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS LLC	PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS	4591233	August 26, 2014
PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS LLC	PRIORITY PAYMENT SYSTEMS	3704841	November 3, 2009

DOC ID - 36116708.3

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
PRIORITY PAYMENT	CPX	5318190	Octobor 24, 2017
SYSTEMS LLC		2210130	October 24, 2017

Trademark Licenses

N/A

DOC ID - 36116708.3

RECORDED: 04/28/2021